

**Speakers/Presentations** 

**Grants/Fundraising** 

**Memberships** 

## SOWEGA Beekeepers Club 2023 APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP / RENEWAL

O Yes

O No

All prospective members of SOWEGA Beekeepers Club are required to complete this application for Membership. Please indicate any changes; Membership runs from Jan 1st-Dec 31st. (No prorations) **■ NEW MEMBERSHIP** ■ RENEWAL ■ Changes for directory? **SECTION 1: MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION** TITLE Mr Mrs Miss Ms **NAME** Additional **Family Members ADDRESS** CELL CITY/STATE PHONE ZIP CODE **EMAIL** the e-mail and phone number you would like listed in the directory for each person your registering **SECTION 2: MEMBERSHIP TYPE AND PAYMENT DETAILS MEMBERSHIP DUES MEMBER TYPE DESCRIPTION** Quantity (Annual) Full Individual Membership Full \$20 (for the first family member) **Additional Family** Additional Family Member(s) in Same household \$15 each Member(s) For Membership descriptions see 2021 Bylaws under "Files" in Members Facebook site \*\*Click here for Club Information\*\*\* **PAYMENT** Cash Personal Check Online Payment **METHOD SECTION 3: MEMBER INFORMATION** While volunteering is not mandatory, it is essential to the survival/success of our non-profit organization. Please indicate if you would be willing to serve on a chapter committee, attend events or teach at beekeeping school: Yes Not at this time Is there a specific committee you would like to serve on? \_\_\_\_\_ Bee School Instructor? Are you willing to volunteer/attend events List Committees here: Would you like to bring drinks or like Water, Wings & Wildlife, the Boo At The **Apiary Education** snacks to a meeting? Zoo, Kids Bee Day and Albany Car Show? **Events Organization Honey Show** Yes

O No

Permission to use photographic images: Photographs of SOWEGA Beekeepers Club members may be used in various SOWEGA Beekeepers Club communications including the newsletter and Facebook Site. Group photographs taken at SOWEGA Beekeepers Club events may be used without identifying individual members. For individual photographs, please indicate your permission for use by including your initials in one of the spaces below:
SOWEGA Beekeepers Club has my permission to use and identify photographs of me.
SOWEGA Beekeepers Club does not have permission to use and identify photographs of me.
All photos, posts, newsletters, flyers, emails, etc. are presented to the SOWEGA Beekeepers Club for informational purposes. Sharing our experiences with others inspires people to come participate in the fun. Members and supporters who are not able to participate enjoy seeing the high levels of participation and effort that come from our members and this helps keep up morale and team spirit. We like to encourage you to share pictures as well and show your family the fun and benefits of beekeeping.

By signing this document, you agree to abide by the SOWEGA Beekeepers Club Bylaws. Also, you are acknowledging that as part of the beekeeping community, our members are asked to act with kindness, integrity, patience and compassion towards others. Inappropriate actions inside or outside The SOWEGA Beekeepers Club including bullying, crimes against animals including but not limited to bees, negative, demeaning and derogatory posts and comments on Facebook are all potential grounds for dismissal from the SOWEGA Beekeepers Club without refund of dues.

Your application will be submitted to the Board of Directors. Upon approval, you will be notified of your membership via welcome letter.

Signed:_	 	 
Date:		 

To pay online: <a href="CLICK THE BEE!">CLICK THE BEE!</a>

To pay by check, send a check payable to:

SOWEGA Beekeepers Club P. O. Box 70792 Albany, GA 31721